In continuation of our letter dated April 02, 2025, pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and 

Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby inform that the Board of Directors of the Company at 

its meeting held today i.e. Monday, April 07, 2025 has approved the Allotment of 4,82,043 (Four Lakh Eighty 

Two Thousand and Forty Three) Equity Shares and 4,76,868 (Four Lakh Seventy Six Thousand Eight Hundred 

and Sixty Eight) warrants convertible into Equity Shares at issue price of Rs. 907/- (Rupees Nine Hundred and 

Seven Only) which consists of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) as face value and Rs. 897/- (Rupees Eight Hundred 

and Ninety-Seven only) as premium per Equity Share and Warrant, to the Allottees on a preferential basis. 

The disclosure as required under Regulation 30 of SEBI LODR read with SEBI Master Circular No. 

SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated November 11, 2024 is enclosed as Annexure A.

[...]

Type of issuance Preferential Issue of Equity Shares and Warrants convertible into Equity 

Shares pursuant to Chapter V of SEBI (Issue of Capital and Disclosure 

Requirements) Regulations, 2018 and provisions of the Companies Act, 

2013 and rules made thereunder at an issue price of Rs. 907/- (Rupees 

Nine Hundred and Seven only) which consists of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten 

Only) as face value and Rs. 897/- (Eight Hundred and Ninety-Seven 

only) as premium per Equity Share and Warrants convertible into equity 

shares, on preferential basis. 

c.  Total number of 

securities allotted or 

the total amount for 

which the securities 

are issued 

i. 4,82,043 (Four Lakh Eighty-Two Thousand Forty-Three) Equity 

Shares of Rs. 10/- each at price of Rs. 907/- (Rupees Nine Hundred and 

Seven only) per equity share (including premium of Rs. 897/- per 

equity share) aggregating to Rs. 43,72,13,001/- (Rupees Forty-Three 

Crores Seventy-Two Lakhs Thirteen Thousand and One Only).  

ii. 4,76,868 (Four Lakh Seventy-Six Thousand Eight Hundred and Sixty-

Eight) Warrants convertible into equal number of equity shares (i.e. 

4,76,868 Equity Shares of Rs. 907- having face value of Rs. 10/- each) 

and the company has received subscription money aggregating to Rs. 

10,81,29,828/- (Rupees Ten Crores Eighty-One Lakh Twenty-Nine

[...]

38 Santosh Kumar Pandey  Public  2,757  

39 Svastha Consulting LLP  Public  2,757  

40 Neha Jain  Public  2,757  

41 Dinesh Kumar  Public  2,757  

TOTAL             4,76,868 

. 

e.  Outcome of the 

subscription 

-The company has received subscription money of Rs. 43,72,13,001/- 

(Rupees Forty-Three Crores Seventy-Two Lakhs Thirteen Thousand and 

One Only), against the issue of 4,82,043 Equity Shares.  

-The company has received subscription money of Rs. 10,81,29,819/- 

(Rupees Ten Crores Eighty-One Lakh Twenty-Nine Thousand Eight 

Hundred and Nineteen Only) (rounded off), equivalent to 25% of the 

issue price of warrants from the Allottees. The balance 75% is to be paid 

by the warrant holders at the time of allotment of Equity shares pursuant 

to exercise of option by them of conversion of warrants at any time

[...]

within period of 18 months from the date of allotment of warrants. 

f.  Number of Investors 1. Equity shares- 49 (Forty Nine) 

2. Warrants - 41 (Forty-One) 

g.   Issue price / allotted 

price (in case of 

convertibles) 

The Equity Shares are issued at price of Rs. 907/- (Rupees Nine Hundred 

and Seven only) having face value of Rs. 10 and premium of Rs. 897/- 

per equity share. 

The Warrants are issued at price of Rs. 907/- (Rupees Nine Hundred and 

Seven only) convertible into one equity share per warrant within period 

of 18 months from the date of allotment of warrants (having face value of 

Rs. 10 and premium of Rs. 897/- per equity share). 

The Price has been arrived at in compliance of SEBI (ICDR) Regulations.